



# UL-WEB-CEE-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000083962/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 21, 2024

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Feb 21, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Aug 22, 2023
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed On	Feb 9, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710034105879
Change Number	300006366789

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Czech	Knorr Professional Ratatouille 2,5 kg - UFS
Danish	Knorr Collezione Italiana Ratatouille can 2.5 kg DK UFS
Dutch	Knorr Professional Ratatouille 2,5 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Ratatouille 2,5 kg - UFS
English	3PM Knorr Ratatouille 2.5kg BE-NL-DACH-NORDIC
Finnish	Knorr Collezione Italiana Ratatouille can 2.5 kg FI UFS
French_BE	Knorr Professional Ratatouille 2,5 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Collezione Italiana Ratatouille 2,5 kg - UFS
Norwegian	Knorr Collezione Italiana Ratatouille can 2.5 kg NO UFS
Polish	Knorr Professional Ratatouille 2,5 kg - UFS
Slovak	Knorr Professional Ratatouille 2,5 kg - UFS
Swedish	Knorr Collezione Italiana Ratatouille can 2.5 kg SE UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Slovakia	Slovak

### CUC Product Information Record Data

#### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000207174/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Mar 28, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999 Status :

Released



# UL-WEB-CEE-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000083962/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 21, 2024

## Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	CUC Veg-Can Ratatouille FS
English_EU	CoM IT

## Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:SK/Slovak

Legal Denominator : Pasterovaná zelenina vícedruhovú.

### Ingredient List:

Zloženie: cuketa (49%), červená paprika (14%), cibuľa (12%), baklažán (7%), paradajkové pyré\* (6%), cukor, slnečnicový olej, jedlá soľ, kyselina (kyselina citrónová), sušená bazalka, biele korenie, cesnakový prášok. \*Z paradajok pestovaných udržateľným spôsobom. Vhodný pre vegánov. Bezgluténový.

### Allergen\Diet List:

Vhodný pre vegánov.

## Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:SK/Slovak

### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Hmotnosť	2,5	kg	kg e

### Statements:

Purpose	Description
PRODUCT ORIGIN	FOP: Produced in Italy <sup>1</sup> Prodotto in Italia <sup>1</sup>
INGREDIENT LIST	Prodotto con 2,6 kg di verdure italiani <sup>1</sup>
INGREDIENT LIST	<sup>1</sup> Vyrobené v Taliansku z cca 2,6 kg italské zeleniny.
ALLERGEN LIST	Bezgluténový.
ALLERGEN LIST	Vhodný pre vegánov.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU logo, suitable for vegans ID 0089
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
SHELF LIFE	Minimálna trvanlivosť do konca: vid' viečko.
STORAGE	Skladujte v suchu, pri teplote do +25°C. Po otvorení skladujte v chladničke a spotrebujte do 3 dní.
OTHER	Návrh na servírovanie - vid' prednú stranu výrobku.
COMPANY CONTACT	www.ufs.com Unilever Food Solutions Distribútor: Unilever Slovensko, spol. s r.o., Karadžičova 10, 821 08 Bratislava, Tel.: 0850 123 850
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Bez laktózy



# UL-WEB-CEE-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000083962/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 21, 2024

## Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:SK/Slovak

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Živiny	Na 100 g	Na 60 g	Referenčný príjem 60 g
Energia	339 kJ	203 kJ	2 %
Energia	81 kcal	49 kcal	2 %
Tuky	4,3 g	2,6 g	4 %
z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny	0,5 g	0,3 g	2 %
Sacharidy	8,8 g	5,3 g	2 %
z toho cukry	8,5 g	5,1 g	6 %
Vláknina	1,5 g	0,9 g	
Bielkoviny	1,1 g	0,7 g	1 %
Soľ	1,8 g	1,1 g	18 %

### Na - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Výrobok ako predaný

### Na - 60 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Porcia

### Referenčný príjem - 60 g (As Sold)

Statements :

% z referenčného príjmu priemerného dospelého (8400 kJ/2000kcal)

End of CUC Product Information Record 200000207174/000/001



# UL-WEB-CEE-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record** : 720000083962/001

**Status** : Released PL

**Authorization Group** : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date** : Feb 21, 2024

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	CUC Veg-Can Ratatouille